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Should Britain become arepublic or remain a monarchy?

Would you favour Britain becoming a republic or remaining a monarchy?

April 1993 — September 2023
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Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 6-12 September 2023
* Data collected was via telephone
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Should Britain become arepublic or remain a monarchy? *By age

Would you favour Britain becoming a republic or remaining a monarchy?

IDon’t know IRepuinc

Among all

25%

Among 18-34-year-olds

36%

Among 35-54-year-olds
28%

Among 55+

15%

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 6-12 September 2023, including 18-34-year-olds (237), 35-54-year-olds (304) and 55+(463)
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Satisfaction with Charles as King/Prince of Wales: 1997 — 2023

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way King Charles is doing his job as Monarch/Prince of
Wales?
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August 1997 — September 2023
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Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 6-12 September 2023

Data collected was via telephone . . *Trend data up to May 2022 asked “are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Prince Charles is doing his job as Prince of Wales

© Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | September 2023

2020
2021

Charles
becomes King

&

2022 ..

2023

63%
Satisfied

19%

Dissatisfied



Satisfaction with Prince William: 2012 - 2023

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Prince William is doing his job as Prince of Wales/Duke of
Cambridge?

William becomes

June 2012 — September 2023 Prince of Wales
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Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 6-12 September 2023
. *Trend data up to May 2022 asked “are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Prince William is doing his job as Duke of Cambridge
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Seven in ten think King Charles is doing as expected in terms of
his job as monarch

Do you think King Charles has done a better or worse job as Monarch than you were expecting, or is
he doing about as well as you expected?

I Better IAS expected I Worse

Among all

14%

Among 18-34-year-olds

8%

Among 35-54-year-olds

14%

Among 55+

700 I 7T

Base: 1,004 British adults 18+, 6-12 September 2023, including 18-34-year-olds (237), 35-54-year-olds (304) and 55+(463)
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